

"
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10462-10463/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in FA No.517/2011 and FA No.636/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Pratp singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
For Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the owner of the vehicle i.e. respondent No.3 (Smt. Rupinder Kaur).

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|