

<

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20485-20486/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in FA No.517/2011,FA No.636/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bombarde, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the counsel for the respondent is not present, list after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER